

30.03.2026
Sl. No.19
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 362 of 2025

**Payel Joarder (Biswas)
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharyya
Mr. Aninda Bhattacharya

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP
Mr. Ranjan Saha

...for the State.

Mr. Nilay Baran Mondal

... for the DPSC, Kolkata

Mr. Ranjan Saha

... for the DPSC, Paschim Medinipur

1. Report filed by the Kolkata Primary School Council dated 25th March, 2026 is taken on record. Copy served.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks accommodation to make his submission after going through the report.
3. List this matter on **10th April, 2026** at **02.00 P.M.** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)